

Ct. Cases 255-2024
LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Notice issued to complainant received back with the report that complainant has expired. Wife of complainant is also witness in this case. Therefore, notice be issued to wife of complainant namely Umra Devi served through SHO PS concerned, for the next date of hearing.

On court notice to IO of case FIR no. 72/2001, PS Kanjhawala has appeared and submitted that this FIR was against the complainant and his family members who were accused of rioting.

TCR of FIR No. 72/2001, PS Kanjhawala be summoned from Record Room for the next date of hearing.

List on 25.10.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.09.2024**