

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sartaj Singh son of complainant.

As directed on last date of hearing, the wife of complainant was supposed to be present today. However, son of complainant submits that wife of complainant i.e. Smt. Kitabo Devi is not going running well and seeks a short adjournment.

List on 03.12.2024.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/26.11.2024**