

Ct. Cases 255-2024  
LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH

**18.01.2025**

Present: Smt. Kitabo Devi i.e. complainant no. 2 alongwith her son I person.

It is submitted by complainant no. 1 that complainant no. 1 has already expired. It also stated that complainant is not in a position to appoint a counsel. Therefore, complainant is directed to appear before ld. Secretary, DLSA, Room no. 205 and to appear before this Court at 02;00 pm with legal aid counsel.

Put up at 02;00 pm. Copy of order be given dast to complainant no. 2

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/18.01.2025**

**18.01.2025**  
**At 02:04 pm**

At this stage, Sh. Ashish Balyan, ld. LAC has appeared through VC and submitted that has been appointed to represent the complainant in the present case.

At request of Sh. Ashish Balyan, ld. LAC as he is not having the file, adjourned.

List on 15.02.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/18.01.2025**