

Ct. Cases 255/2024
LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH
PS (Kanjhawala)

15.02.2025

Present: Complainant no.2 Smt. Kitabo Devi in person with her son.

Matter is listed for hearing arguments on summoning. However, adjournment sought on the ground that Ld. LAC Sh. Ashish Balyan has appearance in another court and the LAC has not received the certified copy of complaint.

The complainant in this case is a senior citizen. Ahlmed is therefore directed to mark the same in the category of senior citizen case.

List on 28.02.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.02.2025