

Ct. Cases 255/2024
SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM
Vs.
SURENDER PAL SINGH
PS (Kanjhawala)

25.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Anand Ld. Proxy on behalf of Ld. LAC for complainant.

Matter is listed for hearing on summoning. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel submits that Ld. LAC is out of town.

Hence adjourned.

List on 9.05.2025.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini courts, Delhi
25.04.2025