

Ct. Cases 255-2024
SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM
Vs.
SURENDER PAL SINGH

09.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Anand, proxy counsel for LAC Sh. Ashish Balyan.

Matter is listed for arguments on summoning. However, adjourned at request as some clarification has to be sought from complainant to summon one more witness namely Sarjo Devi in pre summoning evidence as she was no examined during pre summoning evidence.

List on 27.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/09.05.2025**