

20

Ct. Cases 255/2024

SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM Vs.

SURENDER PAL SINGH /0 (Kanjhawala)

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Varsha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for complainant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for the complainant that that they want to lead pre-summoning evidence of Sarjo Devi but she is not in good health and some time be granted for conducting pre-summoning evidence.

At request, put up on 10.10.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/17.07.2025