

15

Ct. Cases 255/2024

SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH

PS (Kanjhawala)

10.12.2025

Regular PP for the State is on leave today

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute PP for the State

Accused Sarju Devi absent.

Sh. Ashish Balyan, Ld. LAC counsel for the complainant.

Ld. LAC for the complainant submits that accused Sarju
Devi is not traceable.

List for appearance of accused/pre summoning evidence
on 27.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/10.12.2025