

23

Ct. Cases 255/2024

SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH
PS (Kanjhawala)

27.01.2026

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vashisht, Ld. proxy counsel for complainant.

Perusal of order dt. 10.12.25 reveals that the name of Sarju Devi is mentioned as accused. Sarju Devi was to be produced by complainant for pre-summoning evidence. Hence, the order dt. 10.12.2025 be deemed corrected in this regard.

Considering that the FIR pertains to year, 2008, case be listed on 16.03.2026. In the meanwhile, notice be give to complainant no. 2 Kitaboo Devi.

Put up for pre-summoning evidence/further proceedings on 16.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/27.012026