

21 Ct. Cases 255/2024

SENIOR CITIZEN LAKHI RAM Vs. SURENDER PAL SINGH  
PS (Kanjhawala)

11.05.2026

**Both Regular Stenographers are on leave today.**

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State  
(also handling his regular court)  
Sh Pankaj Anand, Proxy counsel for complainant

Proxy counsel for complainant seeks time to lead PSE as the  
main counsel is not available.

Put up for PSE on 01.08.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/11.05.2026